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CHAPTER 331. 

AN ACT for the relief of the holders of street commissioners' 
certificates, issued by the street commissioners of the city of 
Oconto in 1875 and 1876. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. It is hereby made the duty of the treas. fefel=rof 

urer of the city of Oconto, in Oconto county, in thorized: "- 
this state, to redeem and take up all certificates issued 
by the several boards of street commissioners of said 
city in 1876 and 1876, and pay the holders of said 
street commissioners' certificates, for such redemption, 
the face value of said street commissioners' certificates 
in tax certificates of said county, at the face value of 
said tax certificates. And for the purpose of more How redeemed. 
fully carrying out the purposes of this act, the holders 
of said street commissioners' certificates shall, within 
sixty days from and after the publication of this act, 
file with the treasurer of said city a list of the street 
commissioners' certificates owned by them, and a list 
of the tax certificates claimed by them in exchange for 
their said street commissioners' certificates, and the 
treasurer of said city shall immediately give, or cause 
to be given, to the county treasurer of said county, a 
certified copy of said lists, which certified lists shall be 
filed with the county treasurer of said county, within 
five days after filing the original thereof with said city 
treasurer, and the said county treasurer shall reserve, 
for the purpose of this act, said tax certificates so se-
lected, and deliver the same to the said city treasurer 
for the use of the holders of said street commissioners' 
certificates for the purpose of fully carrying out the 
provisions of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect mad be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1878. 


